
2018 Popcorn Calendar for Unit Kernels

Wednesday, August 1 Fall Online Popcorn sale begins with sales credit 

Saturday, August 11 Council Kick-off at the Arlington Performing Arts Center

Saturday, August 11 Units can begin placing their Show & Sale Order 

Saturday, August 25 Deadline to place Show & Sale order online (by the case) 
Unit order is limited to 70% of your previous year’s total sale. 

Wednesday, September 12 Show & Sell product arrives at Council location

Thursday, September 13 Show & Sell product distributed to Districts

Fri-Sat, September 14-15 Show & Sell product distribution day
pick up your units show & sell order from your district distribution 
site. Times will be set up by your District Distribution Kernel or 
District Kernel

By District         Mid-Sale Popcorn Swap Day

Sunday, October 14 Last day for Show & Sales

Sunday, October 14 Popcorn Sale ends
Last day for Online sales to count toward prize program

Saturday, October 20 Turn-in for returns [no gift boxes or chocolate]

Saturday, October 20 Last day to order take-order product on Trails End website.
All Scout sales must be entered into the popcorn system to 

receive prizes. 

Wednesday, October 24 Prize Orders due

Wednesday, November 7 Take-order popcorn arrives at Council Distribution Site to be 
sorted by District

Thursday, November 8 Take-order popcorn to be distributed to Districts

Fri-Sat, November 9-10 Final Delivery: Distribution of take-order popcorn by district
Times set by District Kernel/Distribution Kernel 

Fri-Sun, November 16-18 Bonus Commissions will be assigned

Mon-Fri, November 26-30 Close-out week with District Kernels: Popcorn money is due. 

District Kernels will set up time to close out with your unit.


